COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS January 17, 2023

The Jewell County Commissioners met Tuesday, January 17, 2023, at 8:30 a.m. Commissioners Brent Beck, Keith Roe, and Ed Duskie, were present. Carla J. Waugh, County Clerk was present for the meeting.

Keith Roe moved, and Ed Duskie seconded to approve abatement numbers 2533-2538. Motion passed unanimously.

The minutes of January 9, 2023, County Commissioners meeting was approved.

Don Jacobs, Sheriff, discussed the Western Children Advocacy Center fund raising projects. Keith Roe moved to approve a donation of \$250 to the Western Children Advocacy Center. Motion passed unanimously.

Brent Beck moved, and Ed Duskie seconded to approve Resolution 23-01 pertaining to the ROZ funding. Motion passed unanimously.

Keith Roe moved, and Ed Duskie seconded to approve Resolution 23-02 pertaining to Financial Statements and Financial Report for 2023. Motion passed unanimously.

Joel Elkins, General Superintendent, discussed road and bridge maintenance. The Commissioners reported road concerns. Joel had documents for the KDOT bridge project in Limestone Township. Keith Roe moved, that the proper officer sign the Kansas Department of Transportation – Bureau of Local Projects, project programming request for bridge replacement 188 N.7-10.0/NBI 000450715003323. Brent Beck seconded the motion. Motion passed unanimously.

The meeting was adjourned at 9:45 a.m.

Ed Duskie, Member

Brent Beck, Chairman

Carla J. Waugh, County Clerk

Keith Roe, Vice-Chairman